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Petersburg City Petersburg Middle/High School Boiler 
Rehabilitation

$37,793 $37,793 $37,793 $13,228 $24,565 $24,5651 $01

Yukon-Koyukuk Andrew K Demoski K-12 School 
Renovation, Nulato

$10,854,763 $10,854,763 $10,854,763 $217,095 $10,637,668 $10,662,2332 $02

Nome City Districtwide Lighting Replacement $275,447 $275,447 $275,447 $82,634 $192,813 $10,855,0463 $03

Lower Kuskokwim Bethel Campus Boiler Replacement $2,689,945 $2,689,945 $2,689,945 $53,799 $2,636,146 $13,491,1924 $04

Fairbanks Barnette K-8 Magnet School 
Renovation, Phase 4

$10,483,430 $10,483,430 $10,483,430 $3,145,029 $7,338,401 $20,829,5935 $05

Kake City Kake High School Boiler 
Replacement, Phase 2

$258,703 $258,703 $258,703 $51,741 $206,962 $21,036,5556 $06

Valdez City Hermon Hutchens Elementary HVAC 
System Upgrades

$1,499,455 $1,499,455 $1,499,455 $524,809 $974,646 $22,011,2017 $07

Haines Mosquito Lake K-8 School Sprinkler 
Upgrades

$93,927 $93,927 $93,927 $32,874 $61,053 $22,072,2548 $08

Petersburg City Districtwide Food Service Renovations $1,644,086 $1,644,086 $1,644,086 $575,430 $1,068,656 $23,140,9109 $09

Annette Island Metlakatla High School Kitchen 
Renovation

$1,047,202 $1,047,202 $1,047,202 $20,944 $1,026,258 $24,167,16810 $010

Denali Borough Anderson K-12 School Water Line 
Replacement

$249,815 $249,815 $249,815 $49,963 $199,852 $24,367,02011 $011

Galena Galena Interior Learning Academy 
Headquarters Classroom Building 
Renovation

$7,972,807 $7,972,807 $7,972,807 $398,640 $7,574,167 $31,941,18712 $012

Aleutians East Sand Point K-12 School Heating 
System Renovation

$299,736 $299,736 $299,736 $104,908 $194,828 $32,136,01513 $013

Chatham Klukwan K-12 School Boiler 
Replacement

$58,999 $58,999 $58,999 $1,180 $57,819 $32,193,83414 $014

Kuspuk Jack Egnaty Sr. K-12 School Roof 
Replacement, Sleetmute

$1,249,562 $1,249,562 $1,249,562 $24,991 $1,224,571 $33,418,40515 $015

Saint Marys St. Mary's Campus Upgrades $5,707,874 $5,707,874 $5,707,874 $285,394 $5,422,480 $38,840,88516 $016

Valdez City Hermon Hutchens Elementary Fire 
Alarm, Clock, & Intercom 
Replacement

$528,005 $528,005 $528,005 $184,802 $343,203 $39,184,08817 $017

Craig City Craig Elementary School Door & 
Flooring Replacement

$142,754 $142,754 $142,754 $14,275 $128,479 $39,312,56718 $018

Fairbanks Administrative Center Air Conditioning 
& Ventilation Replacement

$1,404,509 $1,404,509 $1,404,509 $421,353 $983,156 $40,295,72319 $019

Lower Kuskokwim Bethel Campus Fire Pumphouse & 
Fire Protection Upgrades

$2,951,930 $2,951,930 $2,951,930 $59,039 $2,892,891 $43,188,61420 $020

Southeast Island Thorne Bay Maintenance Building 
Roof Replacement

$223,203 $223,203 $223,203 $4,464 $218,739 $43,407,35321 $021
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Craig City Craig Middle School Renovation $11,576,829 $11,576,829 $11,576,829 $1,157,683 $10,419,146 $53,826,49922 $022

Hoonah City Hoonah Campus Boiler Replacement $254,406 $254,406 $254,406 $76,322 $178,084 $54,004,58323 $023

Valdez City Hermon Hutchens Elementary East 
Wing Flooring Replacement

$323,326 $323,326 $323,326 $113,164 $210,162 $54,214,74524 $024

Nenana City Nenana K-12 School Major 
Maintenance

$3,788,070 $3,788,070 $3,788,070 $189,403 $3,598,667 $57,813,41225 $025

Nome City Nome Elementary School Gym 
Flooring Replacement

$107,692 $107,692 $107,692 $32,308 $75,384 $57,888,79626 $026

Chatham Tenakee K-12 School Roof 
Replacement

$575,201 $575,201 $575,201 $11,504 $563,697 $58,452,49327 $027

Aleutians East Sand Point K-12 School Pool Major 
Maintenance

$102,608 $102,608 $102,608 $35,913 $66,695 $58,519,18828 $028

Annette Island Metlakatla High School Gym Sound 
System

$244,443 $244,443 $244,443 $4,889 $239,554 $58,758,74229 $029

Lower Kuskokwim Nuniwaarmiut K-12 School, 
Wastewater Upgrades, Mekoryuk

$1,078,065 $1,078,065 $1,078,065 $21,561 $1,056,504 $59,815,24630 $030

Copper River District Office Roof Renovation & 
Energy Upgrade

$1,071,600 $1,071,600 $1,071,600 $21,432 $1,050,168 $60,865,41431 $031

Ketchikan Ketchikan High School Biomass Boiler $2,148,207 $2,148,207 $2,148,207 $751,872 $1,396,335 $62,261,74932 $032

Petersburg City Petersburg Middle/High School 
Underground Storage Tank 
Replacement

$171,745 $171,745 $171,745 $60,111 $111,634 $62,373,38333 $033

Haines Haines High School Locker Room 
Renovation

$783,938 $783,938 $783,938 $274,378 $509,560 $62,882,94334 $034

Kenai Peninsula Kenai Middle School Asbestos 
Removal/Security Upgrade

$7,689,657 $7,689,657 $7,689,657 $2,691,380 $4,998,277 $67,881,22035 $035

Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Fire 
Suppression System Replacement

$454,629 $454,629 $454,629 $9,093 $445,536 $68,326,75636 $036

Hydaburg City Hydaburg Elementary Roof 
Replacement

$931,657 $931,657 $931,657 $93,166 $838,491 $69,165,24737 $037

Alaska Gateway Tok K-12 School Sprinkler Renovation $599,336 $599,336 $599,336 $11,987 $587,349 $69,752,59638 $038

Denali Borough Anderson K-12 School Roof & Siding 
Replacement, Cantwell K-12 School 
Roof Replacement

$2,126,025 $2,126,025 $2,126,025 $425,205 $1,700,820 $71,453,41639 $039

Kodiak Island Larsen Bay K-12 School Roof 
Replacement

$885,683 $633,095 $633,095 $189,928 $443,167 $71,896,58340 $040

Yukon Flats Boiler & Control Upgrades, 3 Schools 
(Fort Yukon Voc Ed Center, Beaver & 
Chalkyitsik K-12 Schools)

$1,921,947 $1,921,947 $1,921,947 $38,439 $1,883,508 $73,780,09141 $041
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Ketchikan Ketchikan High School Security 
Upgrades

$1,061,608 $1,061,608 $1,061,608 $371,563 $690,045 $74,470,13642 $042

Craig City Craig High School Biomass Boiler $545,970 $545,970 $545,970 $54,597 $491,373 $74,961,50943 $043

Denali Borough Districtwide Security Upgrades $2,319,402 $2,319,402 $2,319,402 $463,880 $1,855,522 $76,817,03144 $044

Lower Yukon Fuel Tank & Soil Remediation 
Projects, 3 Sites (Ignatius Beans, 
Pilot Station & Scammon Bay K-12 
Schools)

$4,361,975 $4,361,975 $4,361,975 $87,239 $4,274,736 $81,091,76745 $045

Kenai Peninsula Homer High School Roofing 
Replacement

$5,791,055 $5,791,055 $5,791,055 $2,026,869 $3,764,186 $84,855,95346 $046

Lower Yukon Scammon Bay K-12 School 
Emergency Lighting System 
Installation

$115,367 $115,367 $115,367 $2,307 $113,060 $84,969,01347 $047

Copper River Slana K-12 School Renovation $1,414,866 $1,414,866 $1,414,866 $28,297 $1,386,569 $86,355,58248 $048

Lower Kuskokwim Eek K-12 School Renovation $3,546,235 $3,546,235 $3,546,235 $70,925 $3,475,310 $89,830,89249 $049

Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Carpet 
Replacement

$98,719 $98,719 $98,719 $1,974 $96,745 $89,927,63750 $050

Yukon Flats Venetie K-12 School Generator 
Building Renovation

$2,694,694 $2,694,694 $2,694,694 $53,894 $2,640,800 $92,568,43751 $051

Sitka City Borough Keet Gooshi Heen Covered PE 
Structure Renovation

$463,823 $463,823 $463,823 $162,338 $301,485 $92,869,92252 $052

Alaska Gateway Tanacross K-8 School Renovation $4,057,191 $4,057,191 $4,057,191 $81,144 $3,976,047 $96,845,96953 $053

Kake City Kake High School Plumbing 
Replacement

$624,473 $624,473 $624,473 $124,895 $499,578 $97,345,54754 $054

Copper River Glennallen & Kenny Lake K-12 
Schools Energy Upgrades

$2,581,525 $2,581,525 $2,581,525 $51,630 $2,529,895 $99,875,44255 $055

Yukon Flats Chalkyitsik K-12 School Water Tank 
Replacement

$1,393,754 $1,393,754 $1,393,754 $27,875 $1,365,879 $101,241,32156 $056

Haines Haines High School Roof 
Replacement

$1,814,747 $1,814,747 $1,814,747 $635,161 $1,179,586 $102,420,90757 $057

Chatham Klukwan K-12 School Roof 
Replacement

$1,389,662 $1,389,662 $1,389,662 $27,793 $1,361,869 $103,782,77658 $058

Ketchikan Ketchikan High School Emergency 
Generator

$2,458,389 $2,458,389 $2,458,389 $860,436 $1,597,953 $105,380,72959 $059

Chugach Tatitlek K-12 School Renovation $1,009,029 $1,009,029 $1,009,029 $20,181 $988,848 $106,369,57760 $060

Wrangell City Wrangell High School/Stikine Middle 
School Fire Alarm Upgrade

$504,070 $504,070 $504,070 $151,221 $352,849 $106,722,42661 $061

Hoonah City Hoonah Natatorium Plumbing 
Renovations

$471,039 $471,039 $471,039 $141,312 $329,727 $107,052,15362 $062
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Lower Kuskokwim Fuel Tank Remediation, Bethel $189,206 $189,206 $189,206 $3,784 $185,422 $107,237,57563 $063

Lower Yukon Hooper Bay K-12 School Electrical 
Provisions Installation

$43,931 $43,931 $43,931 $879 $43,052 $107,280,62764 $064

Kake City Kake High School Cafeteria Floor 
Structural Repairs

$182,125 $266,233 $266,233 $53,247 $212,986 $107,493,61365 $065

Kuspuk Districtwide Energy & Sprinkler 
Upgrades

$5,605,303 $5,605,303 $5,605,303 $112,106 $5,493,197 $112,986,81066 $066

Kodiak Island East Elementary School Roof 
Replacement

$1,271,862 $1,271,862 $1,271,862 $381,559 $890,303 $113,877,11367 $067

Yakutat City Yakutat High School Locker Room 
Renovation

$515,375 $515,375 $515,375 $180,381 $334,994 $114,212,10768 $068

Yakutat City Yakutat High School Exterior 
Upgrades

$1,895,488 $1,895,488 $1,895,488 $663,421 $1,232,067 $115,444,17469 $069

Chugach Chenega Bay K-12 School Renovation $1,268,089 $1,268,089 $1,268,089 $25,362 $1,242,727 $116,686,90170 $070

Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School 
Underground Storage Tank 

$307,577 $307,577 $307,577 $6,152 $301,425 $116,988,32671 $071

Yukon Flats Fort Yukon K-12 School Soil 
Remediation & Tank Farm 
Replacement

$9,164,825 $9,164,825 $9,164,825 $183,296 $8,981,529 $125,969,85572 $072

Copper River Glennallen Voc-Ed Facility Renovation $738,248 $738,248 $738,248 $14,765 $723,483 $126,693,33873 $073

Yukon Flats Cruikshank School Soil Remediation 
& Fuel Tank Replacement, Beaver

$1,218,912 $1,218,912 $1,218,912 $24,378 $1,194,534 $127,887,87274 $074

Lower Yukon Scammon Bay K-12 School Exterior 
Envelope Replacement

$1,031,355 $1,031,355 $1,031,355 $20,627 $1,010,728 $128,898,60075 $075

Kake City Districtwide Exterior Upgrades $768,898 $266,233 $266,233 $53,247 $212,986 $129,111,58676 $076

Yupiit Districtwide Fuel Tank Farm Removal 
& Replacement

$4,690,676 $4,690,676 $4,690,676 $93,814 $4,596,862 $133,708,44877 $077

Southwest Region Twin Hills K-8 Renovation $3,091,136 $3,091,136 $3,091,136 $61,823 $3,029,313 $136,737,76178 $078

Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Mechanical 
Control Upgrades

$1,375,231 $1,375,231 $1,375,231 $27,505 $1,347,726 $138,085,48779 $079

Hoonah City Hoonah Natatorium Fire Alarm 
Upgrade

$272,602 $272,602 $272,602 $81,781 $190,821 $138,276,30880 $080

Yukon Flats Venetie K-12 School Soil 
Remediation & Fuel Tank 
Replacement

$1,651,554 $1,651,554 $1,651,554 $33,031 $1,618,523 $139,894,83181 $081

Southeast Island Port Alexander K-12 School Domestic 
Water Pipe Replacement

$91,559 $91,559 $91,559 $1,831 $89,728 $139,984,55982 $082
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Kodiak Island Main Elementary & Kodiak Middle 
School Underground Storage Tank 
Replacement

$625,483 $625,483 $625,483 $187,645 $437,838 $140,422,39783 $083

Southwest Region Manokotak K-12 School Sewer & 
Water Upgrades

$264,549 $264,549 $264,549 $5,291 $259,258 $140,681,65584 $084

Lower Yukon LYSD Central Office Renovation $3,151,227 $3,151,227 $3,151,227 $63,025 $3,088,202 $143,769,85785 $085

Kodiak Island East Elementary & Peterson 
Elementary Flooring Replacement

$1,810,343 $1,810,343 $1,810,343 $543,103 $1,267,240 $145,037,09786 $086

Lower Yukon Marine Header & Pipeline Projects, 2 
Sites (Pilot Station & Ignatius Beans 
K-12 Schools)

$1,661,050 $1,661,050 $1,661,050 $33,221 $1,627,829 $146,664,92687 $087

Southeast Island Port Protection K-12 School 
Gymnasium Relocation & Foundation

$180,593 $180,593 $180,593 $3,612 $176,981 $146,841,90788 $088

Southeast Island Port Alexander & Thorne Bay K-12 
Schools Roof Replacement

$4,014,732 $4,014,732 $4,014,732 $80,295 $3,934,437 $150,776,34489 $089

Southwest Region Ekwok K-8 Renovation $6,314,728 $6,265,005 $6,265,005 $125,300 $6,139,705 $156,916,04990 $090

Kodiak Island Kodiak Middle School Addressable 
Fire Alarm Replacement

$457,171 $457,171 $457,171 $137,151 $320,020 $157,236,06991 $091

Southwest Region Aleknagik K-8 Renovation $4,813,416 $4,813,416 $4,813,416 $96,268 $4,717,148 $161,953,21792 $092

Kodiak Island Kodiak Middle School & Peterson 
Elementary HVAC Controls 
Replacement And Recommissioning

$2,911,203 $2,911,203 $2,911,203 $873,361 $2,037,842 $163,991,05993 $093

Kodiak Island Flooring Replacement, Akhiok, 
Karluk, Ouzinkie K-12 Schools

$661,595 $661,595 $661,595 $198,478 $463,117 $164,454,17694 $094

Southeast Island Thorne Bay & Port Protection K-12 
Schools Gymnasium Lighting 
Upgrades

$702,767 $702,767 $702,767 $14,055 $688,712 $165,142,88895 $095

Lower Yukon Hooper Bay K-12 School Emergency 
Lighting & Retrofit

$302,743 $302,743 $302,743 $6,055 $296,688 $165,439,57696 $096

Kodiak Island East Elementary Interior Renovation $2,739,545 $2,739,545 $2,739,545 $821,863 $1,917,682 $167,357,25897 $097

Kodiak Island Underground Storage Tank 
Replacements, 5 Sites (Chiniak, 
Karluk, Port Lions, Larsen Bay, Old 
Harbor K-12 Schools)

$1,810,440 $1,091,680 $1,091,680 $327,504 $764,176 $168,121,43498 $098

Lower Yukon Security Access System Upgrades - 6 
Sites

$1,566,586 $1,566,586 $1,566,586 $31,332 $1,535,254 $169,656,68899 $099

Lower Yukon Sheldon Point Exterior Envelope 
Replacement

$813,007 $813,007 $813,007 $16,260 $796,747 $170,453,435100 $0100
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Kodiak Island Larsen Bay & Port Lions K-12 
Schools HVAC Controls 
Replacements

$2,448,283 $2,448,283 $2,448,283 $734,485 $1,713,798 $172,167,233101 $0101

Yupiit Districtwide HVAC & Plumbing 
Upgrades

$181,481 $181,481 $181,481 $3,630 $177,851 $172,345,084102 $0102

TOTALS: $198,031,497 $24,246,784 $172,345,084$0$196,591,868 $196,591,868
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